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Instructions and Symbol Key for Design "Gothic Christmas"
__________________________________________________________________

Fabric: 18 count White Aida

Stitches: 306 x 360 Size: 17.00 x 20.00 inches or 43.2 x 50.8 cm

Colours: DMC

Use 2 strands of thread for cross stitch

Sym No. Colour Name Sym No. Colour Name

ý 1 White Tin ª 2 Tin
[ 4 Dark Tin ã 8 Dark Driftwood
k 10 Very Light Tender Green ? 27 White Violet
À 221 Mars red _ 224 Light dusty pink
å 310 Black × 317 Steel grey
á 349 Chilli red ò 350 Red vermillion
¾ 351 Coral @ 352 Salmon
Ý 356 Medium terracotta þ 402 Pottery brown
¿ 407 Clay brown % 413 Iron grey
P 415 Chrome grey ² 422 Light oak
W 451 Shell pink grey ç 471 Tarragon green
K 535 Stone grey ¡ 543 Shell beige
Õ 613 Rope brown Ä 642 Earth grey
È 644 Light green grey ¯ 645 Dark steel grey
X 646 Platinum grey ¥ 647 Rock grey
q 648 Pepper grey ë 712 Cream
è 738 Sahara cream # 739 Dune cream
m 758 Dawn rose © 814 Deep wine red
5 815 Cherry red ¸ 816 Red fruit
T 817 Japanese red ° 844 Pepper black
s 900 Saffron orange ø 919 Red copper
æ 920 Ochre copper J 921 Burnt ochre orange
N 922 Terracotta V 934 Algae green
ï 936 Oaktree moss green é 945 Eggshell cream
3 946 Fire orange | 3011 Artichoke green
Ò 3013 Resin green H 3021 Cliff grey
A 3023 Light platinum grey Î 3033 Antique silver
Ô 3047 Silver birch beige E 3052 Silver green
e 3345 Dark Hunter Green ] 3371 Ebony
" 3768 Storm grey t 3772 Rosy tan
b 3774 Pale desert sand p 3778 Light terracotta
¨ 3779 Pale terracotta * 3782 Gingerbread brown
r 3787 Wolf grey { 3790 Cappuccino brown
R 3799 Anthracite grey Í 3830 Red terracotta
¤ 3856 Pale beechwood U 3857 Dark red wine
Ï 3859 Clay red â Ecru Ecru
. BLANC BLANC

This chart has been designed and printed with our best intentions of being without mistakes. However, the possibility of human error,
printing mistakes or the variation of individual stitching does exist, and we regret that we cannot be responsible for this.

Note: The shaded blocks on the chart represent overlapping stitches.

Copyright ©Thread Geeks 2023 All rights reserved.



Thread length estimate for Design "Gothic Christmas"
No. Colour Name Colour Stitch count Length(m)

1White Tin 1036 4.1
2Tin 1000 3.9
4Dark Tin 410 1.6
8Dark Driftwood 658 2.6

10Very Light Tender Green 1093 4.3
27White Violet 698 2.7

221Mars red 422 1.7
224Light dusty pink 27 0.1
310Black 31215 123.0
317Steel grey 541 2.1
349Chilli red 145 0.6
350Red vermillion 299 1.2
351Coral 135 0.5
352Salmon 172 0.7
356Medium terracotta 115 0.5
402Pottery brown 126 0.5
407Clay brown 116 0.5
413Iron grey 2120 8.4
415Chrome grey 422 1.7
422Light oak 29 0.1
451Shell pink grey 1187 4.7
471Tarragon green 4 0.1
535Stone grey 1702 6.7
543Shell beige 564 2.2
613Rope brown 253 1.0
642Earth grey 379 1.5
644Light green grey 1487 5.9
645Dark steel grey 391 1.5
646Platinum grey 2088 8.2
647Rock grey 960 3.8
648Pepper grey 1732 6.8
712Cream 3233 12.7
738Sahara cream 93 0.4
739Dune cream 660 2.6
758Dawn rose 68 0.3
814Deep wine red 883 3.5
815Cherry red 839 3.3
816Red fruit 538 2.1
817Japanese red 243 1.0
844Pepper black 1024 4.0
900Saffron orange 378 1.5
919Red copper 753 3.0
920Ochre copper 310 1.2
921Burnt ochre orange 193 0.8
922Terracotta 208 0.8
934Algae green 2511 9.9



936Oaktree moss green 238 0.9
945Eggshell cream 91 0.4
946Fire orange 1 0.1

3011Artichoke green 339 1.3
3013Resin green 76 0.3
3021Cliff grey 346 1.4
3023Light platinum grey 1699 6.7
3033Antique silver 445 1.8
3047Silver birch beige 146 0.6
3052Silver green 668 2.6
3345Dark Hunter Green 123 0.5
3371Ebony 1865 7.3
3768Storm grey 48 0.2
3772Rosy tan 102 0.4
3774Pale desert sand 80 0.3
3778Light terracotta 142 0.6
3779Pale terracotta 55 0.2
3782Gingerbread brown 250 1.0
3787Wolf grey 1353 5.3
3790Cappuccino brown 107 0.4
3799Anthracite grey 177 0.7
3830Red terracotta 130 0.5
3856Pale beechwood 55 0.2
3857Dark red wine 384 1.5
3859Clay red 71 0.3
EcruEcru 2200 8.7

BLANCBLANC 35509 139.9


